



24 February 2022

LIGHTNING STRIKES AGAIN WITH HARMONY

Suncorp Super Netball Club Sunshine Coast Lightning has received a major boost with its Foundation Premium Partnership with AVID Property Group (AVID) extended for another two years.

The announcement comes 30 days before the start of the 2022 season and marks the sixth consecutive year of AVID's partnership with the Coast's national elite sporting team.

Supporting the Club since its foundation in 2016, AVID General Manager Queensland Bruce Harper said AVID was excited to yet again put its support behind the Lightning team.

"AVID has always been dedicated to supporting the Harmony community's local Sunshine Coast region and we are incredibly proud to be extending our corporate sponsorship for another two years with the local national team," Mr Harper said.

"Last year wasn't an easy season as the sport was impacted by the ongoing effects of COVID-19, yet the team had another incredible year making their way to their fifth consecutive finals series in the Suncorp Super Netball league.

"With Lightning's home court at the University of the Sunshine Coast just around the corner from the Harmony community, we're thrilled to continue to support the team as they progress from strength to strength."

Harmony's relationship with Lightning extends well beyond the court, having welcomed two of the teams' own players – Wing Attack Laura Scherian and Goal Shooter Cara Koenen – to their dream homes in the Palmview community.

Sunshine Coast Lightning Chief Executive Officer Danielle Smith is thrilled to have a Foundation Partner of such a high calibre continue to invest in the Club's sixth and seventh seasons.

"The Club's partnership with AVID, a multi-million-dollar developer, continues to thrive as we head into year six in the world's premier netball competition," Ms Smith said.

"We look forward to the continued collaboration to raise the profile of both the Lightning and AVID while continuing to excel in our respective fields.

"Community is also an important pillar for both our Club and AVID and that really underpins the natural alignment in this partnership."

The Lightning team will commence its season going head-to-head with the West Coast Fever on Sunday 27 March at RAC Arena.

– ENDS –

About Harmony by AVID Property Group

We bring people together.

Media Release



AVID Property Group's \$3 billion project – Harmony – is strategically located in the heart of the Sunshine Coast and is the largest master planned community underway in the Palmview area. Set on 378 hectares, Harmony will deliver more than 4,800 homes for 12,000 future residents, catering to a wide range of buyers – all enhanced by 130 hectares of open space and the future delivery of a more than 30,000 GFA Town Centre. More than 9,000 short-term jobs will be generated through the delivery of the project.

Harmony's design embraces the Sunshine Coast's enviable lifestyle and living at Harmony means it's easy to get around. Harmony is conveniently connected to the Bruce Highway and the Sunshine Coast Motorway, and Mooloolaba is 10km and Maroochydore 14km to the north, the coastline is only 7km to the east, Brisbane is 90 km to the south, and the Sunshine Coast hinterland is only 20kms to the west.

For more information, visit www.harmonyliving.com.au.

About AVID Property Group

AVID Property Group (AVID) is an award-winning Australian developer responsible for a diversified portfolio of residential communities in key growth precincts across Australia.

Having delivered \$2.6 billion worth of projects over the past 13 years, AVID's current portfolio includes more than 14,300 residential blocks and a gross revenue pipeline of \$4.9 billion.

With 38 projects across the eastern seaboard, AVID has a diverse mix of developments, including masterplanned communities, completed homes and apartments.

Led by highly experienced senior management, AVID delivers exceptional communities, valuable shareholder returns and wonderful environments for its customers.

For more information, visit <u>www.avid.com.au</u>.

For further information, please contact: BBS Communications Group:

Verity Dwan Consultant | 0423 489 300 vdwan@bbscommunications.com.au Charlotte Beveridge Senior Account Manager | 0401 756 851 cbeveridge@bbscommunications.com.au

We bring people together.